	Reference Number: Project ID:	XII-027 P00935142MN
Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HI OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila		

MEMORANDUM

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

This refers to the memorandum dated 15 May 2025 of DPWH Region XII Director BASIR M. IBRAHIM, endorsing the request of District Engineer LEODERICK IAN S. SELVIDO, MPA, Cotabato 1st District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY 2025 GAA, to wit; AVAILABILITY OF FUN

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project	Description		
UACS No.: 300214102150000 Project ID: P00935142MN Convergence and Special Support Program: Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle Users Charge (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239 Installation/Application of Road Safety Facilities (Pavement Markings, Road Signs, Guardrails) along Midsayap-Makar Rd - K1694 + (-327) - K1694 + 673			Convergence and Special Support Program: Special Road Fund Motor Vehicle Users Charge (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239 Installation/Application of Road Safety Facilities (Pavemen Markings, Road Signs, Guardrails) along Midsayap-Makar Rd K1694 + (-902) - K1694 + 673		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1- Road Safety; Pavement markings: 348.00 Lineal Meter	P 14,080.46/ Lineal meter	₽ 4,900,000.00	CW-1- Road Safety: Pavement markings: 1,692.64 Lineal Meter	P 2,894.89 / Lineal meter	₱ 4,900,000.00
EAO		P 100,000.00	EAO	-	₽ 100,000.00
Total: \$ 5,000,000.00				Longia Child	P 5,000,000.00

Justification:

- Increase in the physical target/decrease in unit cost based on the validated and approved Program
 of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).
- The physical target increased due to inclusion of newly acquired portion of the road section under the department's jurisdiction, which requires installation of road safety facilities at Sta. K1694 + (-902.00) – K1694 + (-327.00). See attached straight line diagram.
- The project scope involves the installation of reflectorized thermoplastic pavement markings, warning signs, regulatory signs, side walk with concrete curb and gutter and paved shoulder.
 Change in stationing to synchronized with the increase in the physical target.

AL-CO-202505-01044

UACS No.: 300214102150000 Project ID: P00935142MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

LORETA M. MALALUAN, CESO IV

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, XIII and NCR

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:-

EDGENEO R. RIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksa/AVS/LMM/ERP